TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC PROGRAM

peliock 27501 Mustang Run o101 7651054
Brad Polloc - o s (949) 768-193
Director of Instrumental Music Mission Vle_]O, CA 92691 http://thhsmusic.com

Wednesday, April 17, 2024
2023-2024 Disney Imagination Campus
@ Rehearsal Hall South, Disneyland California Adventure Park
Disneyland Resort in Anaheim, California

ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

7:00 AM Call Time

7:15 AM  Load Truck & Bus

7:30 AM  Truck & Bus Depart from Trabuco Hills High School

8:00 AM Disneyland Park & Disney California Adventure Park Opens

8:30 AM  Bus Drops-Off at Downtown Disney District
Go through security screening at Downtown Disney District
Enter Disneyland Park

10:30 AM  Students - Check in with your chaperone!

11:40 AM Truck arrives at Downtown Disney District for vehicle inspection

11:15 AM Lunch (students on their own)

12:00 PM  Meet Guest Talent Coordinator in the Esplanade of the Disneyland Resort

1:00 PM Disney Imagination Campus
Performing Arts Workshops Soundtrack Session: Instrumental
at Rehearsal Hall South, Disney California Adventure Park

2:30PM Workshop Ends
Load Truck & Park Truck in Toy Story Parking Lot
Free time at Disneyland Park

5:00 PM  Students - Check in with your chaperone!
Dinner (students on their own )

7:00 PM  Students - Check in with your chaperone!

8:00 PM  Meet at Compass in the Esplanade of the Disneyland Resort
Walk to bus and load bus

8:30 PM  Depart from the Disneyland Resort

9:15PM  Approximate arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
Unload instruments

9:30 PM  Approximate Dismissal

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

1
MusSTANES

Last Updated on 3/29/2024 at 5:00 PM

Thundering Mustangs Marching Unit * Color Guard * Percussion Ensemble * Jazz Ensemble
Symphony Orchestra * String Orchestra * Symphonic Band * Pep Band



TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC PROGRAM
27501 Mustang Run

Brad Pollock . % 5 e (949) 768-1934
Director of Instrumental Music Mission VICJO, CA 92691 http://thhsmusic.com

RULES & REMINDERS FOR THE 2023-2024 DISNEY IMAGINATION CAMPUS
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17, 2024

e Performers
o Report to the Music Room at 7:00am
o It may be warm during the day and chilly at night
=  Bring warm clothes as approved outerwear
o Ensure all clothing that you need for the day is packed in your backpack
= Allinstruments and accessories should be packed in the truck
= Do not leave anything on the bus that you will need that day
o Onyour own for the day (boosters are not providing food, water, etc.)
=  Bring water bottles / hydro flask, money for meals, snacks, souvenirs, etc.
Give your chaperone any medication that you may need for the day
Must use the DIC ticket provided for entrance into the park, not your Magic Key Pass

Must be in groups of 4 or more throughout the day

O O O O

Must remain in Disneyland Park for the entire day
= No park-hopping is allowed (even if you have a Magic Key Pass)
o Send a message to your designated chaperone every 2 hours
= Check-in times: 10:30am, 5:00pm, 7:00pm
= Text message must include the time and picture of your entire group
=  Violation of this rule will result in disciplinary action by Mr. Pollock
e Chaperones
o Bring additional clothing for cold weather
o Introduce yourself and obtain the cell phone numbers of all students in your group
o Report any students missing check-in or in appropriate behavior to Mr. Pollock immediately
e Everyone
o NO photography or videography permitted Backstage at any time
o Allow 10-15 minutes walking time to meet at the designated meeting spot (it may be crowded)
= Make sure to leave the park by 7:45pm to arrive at the Esplanade by 8:00pm
Bring warm clothes, as it will get cold at night
Bring an external charger for your devices

Review list of permitted items on the Disneyland Resort website located here

o O O O

Download the Disneyland app for show times and attraction wait times

= Take a picture of your ticket when you receive it, in case it gets lost
Remember — we are representing the Trabuco Hills High School Instrumental Music Program!
HAVE FUN AND ENJOY THIS MEMORABLE EXPERIENCE!!!

O

Thundering Mustangs Marching Unit * Color Guard * Percussion Ensemble * Jazz Ensemble
Symphony Orchestra * String Orchestra * Symphonic Band * Pep Band


https://disneyland.disney.go.com/faq/parks/permitted-items/

	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Reminders

